November 02, 2020
RE:  ETO Chicago commitment to Saddle Ridge HOA
To the Saddle Ridge Homeowners Association:
ETO Chicago LLC (ETO) intends to refurbish the property located at 6N518 IL Route 25, St Charles, IL, 60184.
Saddle Ridge HOA (SRHOA) represents the residential neighborhood adjacent to ETO’s property along the
South and West property lines.  This letter and the enclosed documents demonstrate ETO’s commitment to
making the outcome of this project safe and aesthetically pleasing for the residents of SRHOA.  Although
specific details of this project are yet to be determined, the following are key points related to the neighborly

(Watts)
Controls
Option Ordering Example
Standard 0°C 4W E4WH WPX2 LED 40K MVOLT E4WH DDBXD
Cold Weather -20°C 14W E14WC WPX2 LED 40K MVOLT E14WC DDBXD
WPX1 LED P2
WPX2 LED WPX3 LED
The emergency battery backup is integral to the luminaire — no external housing or back
box is required. The emergency battery will power the luminaire for a minimum duration of
90 minutes and deliver minimum initial output of 550 lumens. Both battery pack options are
CEC compliant.
Mounting Height = 12 Feet.
Luminaire Color
Temperature
Lumen
Output
WPX1 LED P1
3000K 1,537
4000K 1,568
5000K 1,602
WPX1 LED P2
3000K 2,748
4000K 2,912
5000K 2,954
WPX2
3000K 5,719
4000K 5,896
5000K 6,201
WPX3
3000K 8,984
4000K 9,269
5000K 9,393
Lumen Output
One Lithonia Way • Conyers, Georgia 30012 • Phone: 1-800-705-SERV (7378) • www.lithonia.com
© 2011-2020 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. All rights reserved.
DSX2-LED
Rev. 07/30/20
Page 1 of 8
COMMERCIAL OUTDOOR
Control options Other options Finish (required)
Shipped installed
NLTAIR2 nLight AIR generation 2 enabled 10
PIRHN Network, Bi-Level motion/ambient sensor 11
PER NEMA twist-lock receptacle only (no controls) 12
PER5 Five-wire receptacle only (no controls) 12,13
PER7 Seven-wire receptacle only (no controls) 12,13
DMG 0-10V dimming extend out back of housing for
external control (no controls) 14
DS Dual switching 15,16
PIRH Bi-level, motion/ambient sensor, 15-30’ mounting
height, ambient sensor enable at 5fc 17
PIRH1FC3V High/low, motion/ambient sensor, 8-15’ mounting
height, ambient sensor enabled at 1fc 17
FAO Field Adjustable Output 18
Shipped installed
HS House-side shield 19
SF Single fuse (120, 277, 347V) 6
DF Double fuse (208, 240, 480V) 6
L90 Left rotated optics 2
R90 Right rotated optics 2
HA 50°C ambient operations 1
Shipped separately
BS Bird spikes 20
EGS External glare shield
DDBXD Dark bronze
DBLXD Black
DNAXD Natural aluminum
DWHXD White
DDBTXD Textured dark bronze
DBLBXD Textured black
DNATXD Textured natural aluminum